

Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to: James Peterson Sons	Date Awarded: 06/03/09	Amount Awarded includes Base Bid \$904,189.25 and Alternate 1 \$65,758.00 TOTAL \$969,947.25
---	----------------------------------	--

Project Manager:		Kim Kaarto	Consultant:	MSA
State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bureau of Aeronautics	Airport:	Sheboygan County Memorial Airport	Bid Date:	5/21/2009
	Project:	AIP 3-55-0075-21, Contract No. 1	Bid Time:	2:00 PM
	Bid for:	Taxiway A & R Reconstruction	DBE Goals:	6.18%

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Twys A & R				James Peterson Sons, Inc. PO Box 120 N2251 Gibson Dr Medford, WI 54451		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S Chase Ave Milwaukee, WI 53207		R & R Wash 1110 Dartford Rd Ripon, WI	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X15101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	11,100	CY	\$4.64	\$51,504.00	\$4.75	\$52,725.00	\$5.21	\$57,831.00
P15401	SUBBASE COURSE	8,300	TON	\$11.08	\$91,964.00	\$8.50	\$70,550.00	\$10.90	\$90,470.00
P15801	REMOVING RIGID PAVEMENT	420	SY	\$3.50	\$1,470.00	\$3.55	\$1,491.00	\$5.00	\$2,100.00
P15802	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	11,000	SY	\$0.50	\$5,500.00	\$1.50	\$16,500.00	\$3.03	\$33,330.00
P15830	REMOVING CULVERT UNDER 30-IN DIA	355	LF	\$9.27	\$3,290.85	\$14.00	\$4,970.00	\$8.00	\$2,840.00
P15831	REMOVING CULVERT 30 TO 42-IN DIA	80	LF	\$15.74	\$1,259.20	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$14.00	\$1,120.00
P15901	SITE FINISHING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Twys A & R				James Peterson Sons, Inc. PO Box 120 N2251 Gibson Dr Medford, WI 54451		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S Chase Ave Milwaukee, WI 53207		R & R Wash 1110 Dartford Rd Ripon, WI	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P20901	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	8,750	TON	\$10.95	\$95,812.50	\$9.80	\$85,750.00	\$11.40	\$99,750.00
305.01	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1-1/4 INCH	350	TON	\$15.47	\$5,414.50	\$9.80	\$3,430.00	\$14.00	\$4,900.00
455.01	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG 58-28	52	TON	\$490.00	\$25,480.00	\$490.00	\$25,480.00	\$490.00	\$25,480.00
455.01	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG 64-28	41	TON	\$595.00	\$24,395.00	\$595.00	\$24,395.00	\$600.00	\$24,600.00
460.11	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-10	1,550	TON	\$49.92	\$77,376.00	\$49.92	\$77,376.00	\$49.92	\$77,376.00
P50107	PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12 INCH	5,400	SY	\$39.00	\$210,600.00	\$42.48	\$229,392.00	\$44.10	\$238,140.00
P50131	PCC PAVE QUAL MANAGEMENT PROG	5,400	SY	\$1.91	\$10,314.00	\$0.90	\$4,860.00	\$1.00	\$5,400.00
X50133	ON-SITE CONC TESTING & CURING FAC	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
P60301	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	200	GAL	\$6.25	\$1,250.00	\$6.25	\$1,250.00	\$6.25	\$1,250.00
601.0230	CONCRETE GUTTER 30-INCH WIDTH	95	LF	\$17.90	\$1,700.50	\$14.00	\$1,330.00	\$15.00	\$1,425.00
601.0248	CONCRETE GUTTER 48-INCH WIDTH	1,540	LF	\$17.80	\$27,412.00	\$14.00	\$21,560.00	\$16.00	\$24,640.00
D70102	STORM SEWER, 15-INCH	50	LF	\$31.44	\$1,572.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00
D70131	CULVERT PIPE, 18-INCH, RC	142	LF	\$38.35	\$5,445.70	\$45.00	\$6,390.00	\$40.00	\$5,680.00
D70141	CULVERT PIPE, 36-INCH, RC	150	LF	\$72.94	\$10,941.00	\$69.00	\$10,350.00	\$69.00	\$10,350.00
D70150	CULVERT PIPE, 14X23 INCH, HE RC	166	LF	\$57.89	\$9,609.74	\$56.00	\$9,296.00	\$72.00	\$11,952.00

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Twys A & R				James Peterson Sons, Inc. PO Box 120 N2251 Gibson Dr Medford, WI 54451		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S Chase Ave Milwaukee, WI 53207		R & R Wash 1110 Dartford Rd Ripon, WI	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D70151	CULVERT PIPE, 19X30 INCH, HE RC	136	LF	\$68.52	\$9,318.72	\$70.00	\$9,520.00	\$80.00	\$10,880.00
D70163	APRON ENDWALLS, 15-INCH, RC	1	EA	\$397.00	\$397.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
D70165	APRON ENDWALLS, 18-INCH, RC	2	EA	\$428.00	\$856.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
D70177	APRON ENDWALLS, 36-INCH, RC	1	EA	\$906.00	\$906.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
D70195	APRON ENDWALLS, 14X23 INCH, HE RC	2	EA	\$539.00	\$1,078.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00
D70196	APRON ENDWALLS, 19X30 INCH, HE RC	2	EA	\$709.00	\$1,418.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
D70501	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6 INCH	2,000	LF	\$6.76	\$13,520.00	\$8.10	\$16,200.00	\$6.75	\$13,500.00
D70511	POROUS BACKFILL, NO. 2	700	CY	\$14.48	\$10,136.00	\$15.75	\$11,025.00	\$17.00	\$11,900.00
D70512	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN RISER	12	EA	\$590.00	\$7,080.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00
D70513	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN END SECTION	2	EA	\$286.00	\$572.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
D70514	AIRPORT UD UNPERFORATED, 6 INCH	138	LF	\$4.48	\$618.24	\$10.50	\$1,449.00	\$10.00	\$1,380.00
D75103	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TYPE 3	1	EA	\$2,292.00	\$2,292.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00
D75120	STORM WATER INLET, TYPE 1	1	EA	\$482.00	\$482.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
D75157	INLET COVER, TYPE C	2	EA	\$421.00	\$842.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TI	950	SF	\$1.50	\$1,425.00	\$1.50	\$1,425.00	\$1.50	\$1,425.00

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Twys A & R				James Peterson Sons, Inc. PO Box 120 N2251 Gibson Dr Medford, WI 54451		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S Chase Ave Milwaukee, WI 53207		R & R Wash 1110 Dartford Rd Ripon, WI	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P62025	PAINTING, BLACK, WATERBORNE, TI	1,150	SF	\$1.55	\$1,782.50	\$1.55	\$1,782.50	\$1.55	\$1,782.50
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADE A	60	LB	\$0.40	\$24.00	\$0.40	\$24.00	\$0.40	\$24.00
690.01	SAWING EXISTING PAVEMENT	600	LF	\$0.90	\$540.00	\$0.90	\$540.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00
690.02	SAWING CONC PAVE FULL DEPTH	90	LF	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$4.00	\$360.00
P63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$43,946.00	\$43,946.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$67,900.00	\$67,900.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	32,000	SY	\$0.62	\$19,840.00	\$0.30	\$9,600.00	\$0.87	\$27,840.00
T90801	MULCHING	32,000	SY	\$0.20	\$6,400.00	\$0.18	\$5,760.00	\$0.20	\$6,400.00
628.11	EROSION BALES	20	EA	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
628.15	SILT FENCE	200	LF	\$2.20	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.20	\$440.00
628.15	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	50	LF	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.10	\$5.00
628.19	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
628.19	MOB EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
628.20	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS 1 TYPE B	4,000	SY	\$1.65	\$6,600.00	\$1.75	\$7,000.00	\$1.65	\$6,600.00
628.75	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	200	LF	\$8.50	\$1,700.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.50	\$1,700.00

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Twys A & R				James Peterson Sons, Inc. PO Box 120 N2251 Gibson Dr Medford, WI 54451		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S Chase Ave Milwaukee, WI 53207		R & R Wash 1110 Dartford Rd Ripon, WI	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
628.76	CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS	5	EA	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
T90202	FERTILIZING, TYPE B	20	CWT	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$52.00	\$1,040.00
630.01	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 10	540	LB	\$5.25	\$2,835.00	\$5.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.25	\$2,835.00
630.02	SEEDING TEMPORARY	450	LB	\$1.95	\$877.50	\$2.25	\$1,012.50	\$1.95	\$877.50
642.50	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	1	LS	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,220.00	\$7,220.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
P64201	MAINTENANCE & REPAIR OF HAUL RD	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
P64202	MAIN & REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL RD	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
P63503	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE DF	4,000	SY	\$1.64	\$6,560.00	\$2.35	\$9,400.00	\$1.80	\$7,200.00
X10801	LOC & PROTECT EXIST & NEW CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
L10809A	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT, 1 INCH	2,000	LF	\$0.97	\$1,940.00	\$1.10	\$2,200.00	\$1.10	\$2,200.00
L10809B	FLEX POLYETHYLENE DUCT, 1-1/2 INCH	1,200	LF	\$1.90	\$2,280.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00
L10810	TRENCH OR PLOW	2,800	LF	\$1.10	\$3,080.00	\$1.10	\$3,080.00	\$1.10	\$3,080.00
L10811	COUNTERPOISE PLOW	1,400	LF	\$0.48	\$672.00	\$0.95	\$1,330.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00
L10812A	5000 VOLT CABLE, 1-NO. 8	2,000	LF	\$0.89	\$1,780.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
L10812B	5000 VOLT CABLE, 2- NO. 8	1,200	LF	\$1.70	\$2,040.00	\$1.75	\$2,100.00	\$1.75	\$2,100.00

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Twys A & R				James Peterson Sons, Inc. PO Box 120 N2251 Gibson Dr Medford, WI 54451		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S Chase Ave Milwaukee, WI 53207		R & R Wash 1110 Dartford Rd Ripon, WI	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
L10817	BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, NO. 6	1,400	LF	\$0.54	\$756.00	\$0.95	\$1,330.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00
L10819	COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	14	EA	\$53.00	\$742.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
X10821	TURF RESTORATION	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
L11020	ELEC DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 2-WAY	299	LF	\$12.50	\$3,737.50	\$22.50	\$6,727.50	\$22.50	\$6,727.50
L11025	DUCT MARKER	7	EA	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
L12503	RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER, L-853, T2	8	EA	\$86.00	\$688.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$70.00	\$560.00
L12511	MED INTEN TAXIWAY LIGHT, BASE MTD	16	EA	\$745.00	\$11,920.00	\$665.00	\$10,640.00	\$665.00	\$10,640.00
X12515	REMOVE TAXIWAY LIGHTS	14	EA	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00
X12525	REMOVE AND REINSTALL GUID SIGN	3	EA	\$1,425.00	\$4,275.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00
X00001	REMOVE DUCT	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
X00002	REMOVE ELECTRICAL MANHOLE	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
X00003	REMOVE HANDHOLE	1	EA	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
X00004	REMOVE RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER	10	EA	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
X00005	HANDHOLE, COMPOSITE TYPE	7	EA	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,155.00	\$8,085.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
X00006	ELECTRICAL MANHOLE NO. 3	1	LS	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Twys A & R				James Peterson Sons, Inc. PO Box 120 N2251 Gibson Dr Medford, WI 54451		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S Chase Ave Milwaukee, WI 53207		R & R Wash 1110 Dartford Rd Ripon, WI	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
460.111	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-10	10	TON	\$126.00	\$1,260.00	\$126.00	\$1,260.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
P50102	PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 7 INCH	1,550	SY	\$24.70	\$38,285.00	\$31.00	\$48,050.00	\$34.20	\$53,010.00
P50131	PCC PAVE QUAL MANAGEMENT PROG	1,550	SY	\$0.60	\$930.00	\$1.47	\$2,278.50	\$1.00	\$1,550.00
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TI	2,000	SF	\$0.65	\$1,300.00	\$0.65	\$1,300.00	\$0.65	\$1,300.00
P62025	PAINTING, BLACK, WATERBORNE, TI	2,820	SF	\$0.70	\$1,974.00	\$0.70	\$1,974.00	\$0.70	\$1,974.00
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADE A	120	LB	\$0.40	\$48.00	\$0.40	\$48.00	\$0.40	\$48.00
X00008	INSTALL TAXIWAY LIGHT IN PAVED SLDR	1	LS	\$5,280.00	\$5,280.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1				\$65,758.00		\$74,534.75		\$81,216.15